### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Daniel MUETH	01/18/2005
Jessica SHIREMAN	01/19/2005
Amy ANDERSON	01/19/2005

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ARRYX, INC.
Street Address:	316 N. Michigan Avenue
Internal Address:	Suite CL20
City:	Chicago
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60601

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	11594094	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)394-1399

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-394-1380

Email: chris.elizondo@akerman.com

Correspondent Name: Jean C. Edwards, Esq.
Address Line 1: 8100 Boone Boulevard

Address Line 2: Suite 700

Address Line 4: Vienna, VIRGINIA 22182

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	71527.0163
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jean C. Edwards

PATENT REEL: 022502 FRAME: 0303 \$40,00 1159409

500826381

## Total Attachments: 4

source=Executed Assignment (TY064138)#page1.tif source=Executed Assignment (TY064138)#page2.tif source=Executed Assignment (TY064138)#page3.tif source=Executed Assignment (TY064138)#page4.tif

### **ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT**

For value received, we, Daniel Mueth, of the City of Chicago in the County of Cook and the State of Illinois, Jessica Shireman, of the City of Kansas City in the County of Jackson and the State of Missouri, and Amy Anderson of the Town of Prospect Heights in the County of Cook and the State of Illinois hereby sell, assign and transfer to Arryx, Inc., a corporation of the State of Nevada, having an office at 316 N. Michigan Avenue, Chicago, Illinois 60601, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to certain inventions related to MULTIPLE LAMINAR FLOW-BASED RATE ZONAL OR ISOPYCNIC SEPARATION WITH HOLOGRAPHIC OPTICAL TRAPPING OF BLOOD CELLS AND OTHER STATIC COMPONENTS described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, Serial No. 10/867,328, filed June 13, 2004, and all the rights and privileges in said application and under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted in the United States for said inventions; and we also concurrently hereby sell, assign and transfer to Arryx, Inc., the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions for all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights of priority arising from the application aforesaid, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions.

We authorize Arryx, Inc. to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from us, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of Arryx, Inc. to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

Page 1 of 4

CHICAGO\2045621.1 ID\NRG

We request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to Arryx, Inc. in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as Arryx, Inc. may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we shall, without charge to Arryx, Inc. but at its expense, sign all papers, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection.

			and with
	T	10 and 5	Daniel Mueth
Date:	Jan	18,2009	

		Notary Public
On this Daniel Mueth, to me foregoing instrument,	day of known to be the and acknowledg	, 2004, before me personally came individual described in and who executed the led execution of the same.
County of Cook	)	
State of Illinois	) ss.:	
United States of Amer	rica )	

Page 2 of 4

CHICAGO\2045621.1 ID\NRG

Arryx, Inc.

Date. 1-19-05

Jessica Shireman

United States of America

State of Missouri Florida ) ss.: 486-96-7998

County of Jackson Brown

On this 19th day of the day of th

Notary Public

Patricia A. Escobedo My Commission DD265419 Expires November 06, 2007

Page 3 of 4

CHICAGO\2045621.1

**PATENT** 

REEL: 022502 FRAME: 0307

			Arryx, Inc.
Date: 119:05		Amy Anderso	n
United States of America	)		
State of Illinois	) ss.:		
County of Cook	)		
On thisday <b>Anderson</b> to be the ind instrument, and acknowled	ividual described		y came <b>Amy</b> the foregoing

Notary Public

Arryx, Inc. 316 N. Michigan Avenue Chicago, Illinois 60601-3702

Page 4 of 4

**RECORDED: 04/03/2009** 

CHICAGO\2045621.1 ID\NRG